
Franklin County & Louisburg CTP 
Status Report 

April 4, 2014 
 

 
Study Contacts 
 TPB Project Engineer: Julie Bollinger; (919) 707-0945; jbollinger@ncdot.gov 
 TPB Project Engineer (Louisburg): Rupal Desai; (919) 707-0942; rpdesai@ncdot.gov 
 RPO Contact: Mike Ciriello; (252) 436-2048; mciriello@kerrtarcog.org 
 MPO Contact: Shelby Powell; (919) 996-4393; Shelby.Powell@campo-nc.us 
 Division 5 Contact: J. Wally Bowman; (919) 220-4600; wbowman@ncdot.gov 
 Local Contact: Scott Hammerbacher, County Planning Director;  (919) 496-2909; 

shammerbacher@franklincountync.us 
 

Study Schedule  
Deficiency Analysis  ............................................................................  Complete (February 21, 2009) 

Develop Draft CTP  .............................................................................  Complete (December 13, 2010) 

Draft CTP to Locals  ............................................................................  Complete (September 22, 2010) 

Local Adoption(s) ................................................................................  Complete (June 2011) 

NCDOT Adoption ................................................................................  Complete (July 2011) 

CTP Maps Distributed .........................................................................  Complete (August 2011) 

Documentation .....................................................................................  Complete (March 2014) 

Study Close Out..................................................................................  April 2014 
(Delayed due to unavailability of staff) 

 

Activities This Quarter  
 Finalized and distributed Documentation 

 

Upcoming Activities 
 Close Out 
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